
Updated: November 9, 2012 

SWAC MEMBERS 

 
Tanya McCoy-Caretti, Chair 

ARCADIS U.S., Inc 
tanya.mccoy-caretti@arcadis-us.com 

 
Joyce Hatala, Vice-Chair 

jhatala@epix.net 
 

Vacant (Richard J. Allan) 
PA Institute of Scrap Recycling  

 
Eric Conrad 

Citizens Advisory Council 
econrad@advancedgeoservices.com 

 

James M. Close, Retired 
Director, Harrisburg Dept. of   

Public Works 
jmclosesr@comcast.net 

 
Vacant (William A. Ehrman) 

York County Solid Waste Authority 
 

John Frederick 
jfrederick@ircenvironment.org 

 
Vacant (Richard Hergenroeder) 

Covanta Energy Corp.  
 

Ernest P. Larson 

Lycoming County 
elarson@lyco.org 

 
Michele Nestor 

Nestor Resources, Inc. 
michele@nestorresources.com 

 
Dr. Kathleen A. Patnode 

US Fish and Wildlife Services 
kathleen_patnode@fws.gov  

 
Vacant (Michael D. Pavelek II) 

Greater Lebanon Refuse Authority 
 

 

 

 
Mark C. Pedersen 

Pennsylvania Waste Industry 
pedersenm@republicservices.com 

 
Charles (Skip) Raabe 

Beaver County Dept. of Waste  
sraabe@beavercountypa.gov 

 
Vacant (John T. Ravert) 

PA Host Municipality Inspectors 
 

Joseph K. Reinhart 
Babst, Calland, Clements & Zomnir, 

P.C. 

jreinhart@babstcalland.com 
 

Edward R. Vogel 
Vogel Disposal Service 

ervogel@vogeldisposal.com 
 

Dennis R. Winters 
dwinters@cleanair.org 

 
Albert Henry Wurth, Jr. 

Sierra Club  
ahw1@lehigh.edu 

 
Gerald P. Zona 

PA CleanWays 

jzona@co.lawrence.pa.us 
 

DEP STAFF 
 

Ali Tarquino Morris 
Bureau of Waste Management 

altarquino@pa.gov 
 

Marsha Lohr 
Recording Secretary 

marlohr@pa.gov 

mailto:tanya.mccoy-caretti@arcadis-us.com

